
5.1 

SECTION 4: MIGRATIONS AND DOMESTIC TRIPS 

Part A: Migration (For persons who have been resident for more than 6 months) 
RESPONDENT: All members of household  
 

 
 
 
 
 
N 
O 

 
 
I 
D 

1. 

ID No of 
respondent 
 

2. 

Has “…” 
always lived 
in this 
district? 
 
 
 

Yes ........... 1 

Next 
person 

No ............ 2 
 

3. 

How long has 
“…” been here 
since his/her last 
move? 
 
REGISTER 0 IF 

LESS THAN 1 YEAR 

4. 

In what district or foreign 
country did “...” live prior to 
your arrival here? 
 
 
(Refer to codes of  countries 

and of districts in case of 

Rwanda) 

5. 

What kind of place did 
“..” live in prior to 
arriving here? 
 
 
Capital............ 1 
Big City........... 2 

Other town ..... 3 
Countryside .... 4 
 

6. 

How long did 
you live in your 
previous location 
prior to arriving 
here? 
 
 

Register 0 if less 
than 1 year. 

7. 

What is the primary reason for your 
departure from "......”? 
 
 (Name the area declared in  Q4) 
 

Employment .............................. 01 
Loss of Employment.................. 02 

Employment of spouse.............. 03 
Marriage .................................... 04 
Other family reasons ................. 05 
Studies ...................................... 06 
Disasters/ Conflicts ................... 07 
Health ........................................ 08 
Trade and Business .................. 09 

Lack of Land .............................. 10 
Lack of employment .................. 11 
Desire to return home ............... 12 
Parent moved……………………13 
Other (specify)........................... 14 

 

8.  

On the last move did 
you move alone or 
with other members 
of your family? 
 
Alone…………...1 
Part of family…..2 

All of family….....3 

   Years Months District/Country Code  Years   

01           

02           

03           

04           

05           

06           

07           

08           

09           

10           

11           

12           

13           

14           

15           

 



5.2 

SECTION 4. MIGRATION AND DOMESTIC TRIPS 

PART B: DOMESTIC TRIPS: Eligible respondents are: Questions 1-3: all household members aged 2 years and above 
0. Did any household member take a domestic trip in the last 12 months? 

                                    Yes…….1 
                                     No…….2 => go to next Section  
 

 

ID 
N0 

1. Did “..” 
take a 
domestic trip 

in the last 12 
month? 
Yes...1 
No…2=>next 
person 

2. How 
many 
domestic 

trips “..” 
take in the 
last 12 
months? 

3. How many of the trips 
were day trips and how 
many overnight trips. 

What was the total 
number of nights spent 

away from home? 
 

If none write “0” 

 

FOR THE MOST RECENT DOMESTIC OVERNIGHT TRIP  

4. What 
was the 
principal 
destinatio
n? 
 
(Write 

the code 
of district, 
+known 
places) 

5. Main purpose of “..”’s visit? 
 
 
Leisure/Vacation/Holiday….1 
Visiting friends/relatives……….2 
Business/Conference….3 
Medical….4 

Religious…5 
Other…….6 

6. How 
many 
nights 
was “..” 
away 
from 
home 

on this 
trip? 
 
If the 
respons
e is “0” 
go to 

Q8 
 

7. What was 
the main type 
of 
accommodatio
n “..” used on 
this trip? 
 

Hotel and 
Similar..1 
Friends/family
…2 
Other ..3 
(specify) 

8. Main mode 
of transport 
used by “…”? 
 
Private 
transport 
(car)..1 

Bus/ 
minibus…2 
Motocycle 3 
 
Other …4 
(specify) 

9. How much “…” spent on this trip? In total? And on each of the 
following services? 

10. How many 
people did this 
expenditure 
cover?  

A. 
Day 

trips 

B. 
Over

night 
trips 

C. Total 
number 

of 
nights a 
ways 
from 
home 

A. 
Acco
mmo
datio
n 

B. 
Food 
and 
Bevera
ges 

C. 
Tran
sport 

D. 
Tour 
guid
es 

E. 
Recreat
ion/Ent
ertainm
ent,  

F. 
Sho
ppi
ng 

G. 
Other 
servic
e 

H. 
Total 

01  Number of 
trips 

                 

02                    

03                    

04                    

05                    

06                    

07                    

08                    

09                    

10                    

11                    

12                    

13                    

14                    

15                    


